
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
Thursday, September 12, 2019 8:27 PM 
Balboa Reservoir Compliance (ECN) 
FW: Balboa unit count 

From: Rahaim, John (CPC) <john.rahaim@sfgov.org> 
Sent: Monday, July 29, 2019 3:25 PM 
To: Switzky, Joshua (CPC) <joshua.switzky@sfgov.org>; Exline, Susan (CPC) <susan.exline@sfgov.org>; Lutenski, Leigh 
(ECN) <leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Rich, Ken (ECN) <ken.rich@sfgov.org>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
<jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani (CPC) <devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org> 
Subject: Balboa unit count 

Spoke to Joe K again Friday. After discussing with his colleagues, they've decided they do NOT want to prepare a 040 (or 
whatever we're now calling it) showing a count higher than 1100. Community opposition and the supervisor's position 
were given as the reasons. We should discuss implications. Since we are studying 1500 in the EIR, decision-makers 
could eventually approve a higher number. 

John Rahaim 
Planning Director 

Deborah Sanders 
Executive Assistant 

john.rahaim@sfgov.org 415-558-6411 
deborah.sanders@sfgov.org 415-575-8762 
1650 Mission Street Suite 400 
San Francisco CA 94103 


